Trenton Residents at Diagnosis: HIV/AIDS Cases Reported as of June 30, 2021

Table 1. Number of cases and deaths by diagnostic status and sex

Males

Females

Total

Diagnostic
status % |Deaths

% |Deaths

%

Deaths

HIV inf (not AIDS) 27 122

31 60

29

182

AIDS 73 911

69 321

71

1232

Total 1033

381

Trenton Residents at Diagnosis: HIV/AIDS Cases Reported as of June 30, 2021

1414

Table 2. Number of cases by age at diagnosis and sex

Males

Females

Total

Age at
diagnosis
(yrs)

Trenton Residents at Diagnosis: HIV/AIDS Cases Reported as of June 30, 2021

Table 3. Number of cases by race/ethnicity and sex

Males

Females

Total

Race/ethnicity

Cases | % | Cases

%

Cases

%

Hispanic, All races

303 17

91

11

394

15

Not Hispanic, Black or African American

1238| 68

630

78

1868

71

Not Hispanic, White

265| 15

83

10

348

13

Other/Unknown

6 0

#

0

9

0

Total

1812

2619

Trenton Residents at Diagnosis: HIV/AIDS Cases Reported as of June 30, 2021

Table 4. Number of cases by transmission category and sex

Transmission Category

Males | %

Females

%

Total

Male-to-male sexual contact

562| 31

0

562

Injection drug use

620 34

34

894

Male-to-male sexual contact and injection drug use

104| 6

0

104

Heterosexual contact

385| 21

59

859

Risk not reported/other

141| 8

7

200

Total

1812

2619




Trenton Residents at Diagnosis: HIV/AIDS Cases Reported as of June 30, 2021
Table 5. Number of cases, deaths and case fatality rates by year of diagnosis

Year Case-Fatality
of Diagnosis Cases Deaths Rate %

Before 1990 271
1990 87
1991 110
1992 219
1993 185
1994 164
1995 150
1996 115
1997 92
1998 91
1999 87
2000 80
2001 72
2002 69
2003 54
2004 77
2005 54
2006 52
2007 46
2008 59
2009 52
2010 50
2011 28
2012 33
2013 40
2014 46
2015 39
2016 42
2017 32
2018 33
2019 33
2020 39
2021 18
Total

O
(=}

~
~

9)]
(%S}

w
(9)]

1N
o

N
~

W
wl

W
(%)

[\
NS

N
~

ok
W

-t
W

—
—

—
p—

—
N

H(HF|O|H|(O|F|IOO|UT|Q |3 |H |00




Trenton Residents: Persons Living with HIV/AIDS Reported as of 06/30/2021

Table 1. Number of cases and deaths by diagnostic status and sex

Males Females Total
Diagnostic
status Cases | % |Deaths | % |Cases | % |Deaths |% |Cases | % |Deaths %
HIV inf (not AIDS)| 373| 49 0| Of 186( 46 0f 0| 559| 48 0] 0
AIDS 393| 51 0| 0| 215| 54 0| 0| 608| 52 0] 0
Total 766 (100 0f 0| 401{100 0f 0| 1167{100 0] 0
Trenton Residents: Persons Living with HIV/AIDS Reported as of 06/30/2021
Table 2. Number of living cases by current age and sex
Males Females Total
Current Age of
living cases
(yrs) Cases % Cases % Cases %
<13 0 0 # 0 # 0
13-24 24 # # # 28 #
25-34 123 16 37 9 160 14
35-44 120 16 69 17 189 16
45-54 153 20 87 22 240 21
>=55 346 45 203 51 549 47
Total 766 100 401 100 1167 100
Trenton Residents: Persons Living with HIV/AIDS Reported as of 06/30/2021
Table 3. Number of living cases by race/ethnicity and sex
Males Females Total
Race/ethnicity Cases | % | Cases | % | Cases | %
Hispanic, All races 184| 24 71 18 255| 22
Not Hispanic, Black or African American 498 65 300 75 798| 68
Not Hispanic, White 79| 10 28 7 107 9
Other/Unknown 5 # # 0 7 #
Total 766| 100 401| 100 1167 100
Trenton Residents: Persons Living with HIV/AIDS Reported as of 06/30/2021
Table 4. Number of living cases by transmission category and sex
Transmission Category Males | % | Females | % |Total| %
Male-to-male sexual contact 329| 43 0f O 329( 28
Injection drug use 106| 14 76| 19| 182| 16
Male-to-male sexual contact and injection drug use 33| # 0of O 33| #
Heterosexual contact 226| 30 281| 70| 507| 43
Risk not reported/other 721 9 44| 11| 116| 10
Total 766100 401)100( 1167|100




Trenton Residents: Persons Living with HIV/AIDS Reported as of 06/30/2021
Table 5. Number of living cases by year of diagnosis

Year
of Diagnosis Cases

Before 1990
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
Total




