Trenton Residents at Diagnosis: HIV/AIDS Cases Reported as of June 30, 2021												
Table 1. Number of cases and deaths by diagnostic status and sex												
		Males Females Total						tal				
Diagnostic status	Cases	%	Deaths	%	Cases	%	Deaths	%	Cases	%	Deaths	%
HIV inf (not AIDS)	498	27	122	24	254	31	60	24	752	29	182	24
AIDS	1314	73	911	69	553	69	321	58	1867	71	1232	66
Total	1812	100	1033	57	807	100	381	47	2619	100	1414	54

Trenton Residents at Diagnosis: HIV/AIDS Cases Reported as of June 30, 2021										
Table 2. Number of cases by age at diagnosis and sex										
	Males		Femal	les	Total					
Age at diagnosis (yrs)	Cases	%	Cases	%	Cases	%				
<13	16	#	12	#	28	#				
13-24	177	10	90	11	267	10				
25-34	542	30	269	33	811	31				
35-44	633	35	242	30	875	33				
45-54	310	17	119	15	429	16				
>=55	134	7	75	9	209	. 8				
Total	1812	100	807	100	2619	100				

Trenton Residents at Diagnosis: HIV/AIDS Cases Reported as of June 30, 2021										
Table 3. Number of cases by race/ethnicity and sex										
Males Females Total										
Race/ethnicity	Cases	%	Cases	%	Cases	%				
Hispanic, All races	303	17	91	11	394	15				
Not Hispanic, Black or African American	1238	68	630	78	1868	71				
Not Hispanic, White	265	15	83	10	348	13				
Other/Unknown	6	0	#	0	9	0				
Total	1812	100	807	100	2619	100				

Trenton Residents at Diagnosis: HIV/AIDS Cases Reported as of June 30, 2021									
Table 4. Number of cases by transmission category and sex									
Transmission Category	Males	%	Females	%	Total	%			
Male-to-male sexual contact	562	31	0	0	562	21			
Injection drug use	620	34	274	34	894	34			
Male-to-male sexual contact and injection drug use	104	6	0	0	104	#			
Heterosexual contact	385	21	474	59	859	33			
Risk not reported/other	141	8	59	7	200	8			
Total	1812	100	807	100	2619	100			

- indicates that number is not shown due to small cell size, in accordance with NJDHSS security and confidentiality policies.

Trenton Residents at D	Trenton Residents at Diagnosis: HIV/AIDS Cases Reported as of June 30, 2021										
			ates by year of diagnosis								
Year of Diagnosis	Cases	Deaths	Case-Fatality Rate %								
Before 1990	271	257	95								
1990	87	81	93								
1991	110	91	83								
1992	219	176	80								
1993	185	130	70								
1994	164	115	70								
1995	150	90	60								
1996	115	77	67								
1997	92	53	58								
1998	91	55	60								
1999	87	40	46								
2000	80	27	34								
2001	72	35	49								
2002	69	35	51								
2003	54	24	44								
2004	77	27	35								
2005	54	13	24								
2006	52	13	25								
2007	46	11	24								
2008	59	11	19								
2009	52	12	23								
2010	50	8	16								
2011	28	#	14								
2012	33	7	21								
2013	40	7	18								
2014	46	5	11								
2015	39	6	15								
2016	42	#	#								
2017	32	0	0								
2018	33	#	#								
2019	33	0	0								
2020	39	#	#								
2021	18	#	6								
Total	2619	1414	54								

- indicates that number is not shown due to small cell size, in accordance with NJDHSS security and confidentiality policies.

Trenton Residents: Persons Living with HIV/AIDS Reported as of 06/30/2021												
Table 1. Number of cases and deaths by diagnostic status and sex												
		Males Females Total										
Diagnostic status	Cases	%	Deaths	%	Cases	%	Deaths	%	Cases	%	Deaths	%
HIV inf (not AIDS)	373	49	0	0	186	46	0	0	559	48	0	0
AIDS	393	51	0	0	215	54	0	0	608	52	0	0
Total	766	100	0	0	401	100	0	0	1167	100	0	0

Trenton Residents: Persons Living with HIV/AIDS Reported as of 06/30/2021									
Table 2. Number of living cases by current age and sex									
	Males		Femal	les	Total				
Current Age of living cases (yrs)	Cases	%	Cases	%	Casas	97			
					Cases	%			
<13	0	0	#	0	#	0			
13-24	24	#	#	#	28	#			
25-34	123	16	37	9	160	14			
35-44	120	16	69	17	189	16			
45-54	153	20	87	22	240	21			
>=55	346	45	203	51	549	47			
Total	766	100	401	100	1167	100			

Trenton Residents: Persons Living with HIV/AIDS Reported as of 06/30/2021											
Table 3. Number of living cases by race/ethnicity and sex											
Males Females Total											
Race/ethnicity	Cases	%	Cases	%	Cases	%					
Hispanic, All races	184	24	71	18	255	22					
Not Hispanic, Black or African American	498	65	300	75	798	68					
Not Hispanic, White	79	10	28	7	107	9					
Other/Unknown	5	#	#	0	7	#					
Total	766	100	401	100	1167	100					

Trenton Residents: Persons Living with HIV/AIDS Reported as of 06/30/2021											
Table 4. Number of living cases by transmission category and sex											
Transmission Category Males % Females % Total %											
Male-to-male sexual contact	329	43	0	0	329	28					
Injection drug use	106	14	76	19	182	16					
Male-to-male sexual contact and injection drug use	33	#	0	0	33	#					
Heterosexual contact	226	30	281	70	507	43					
Risk not reported/other	72	9	44	11	116	10					
Total	766	100	401	100	1167	100					

- indicates that number is not shown due to small cell size, in accordance with NJDHSS security and confidentiality policies.

Note: County/City of Residence of Persons Living with HIV/AIDS is based on most recent address information reported.

Trenton Residents: Persons Living with HIV/AIDS Reported as of 06/30/2021							
Table 5. Number of living cases by year of diagnosis							
Year							
of Diagnosis	Cases						
Before 1990	19						
1990	13						
1991	21						
1992	36						
1993	48						
1994	45						
1995	50						
1996	39						
1997	30						
1998	38						
1999	37						
2000	50						
2001	38						
2002	35						
2003	29						
2004	45						
2005	37						
2006	39						
2007	32						
2008	50						
2009	32						
2010	45						
2011	29						
2012	34						
2013	27						
2014	44						
2015	34						
2016	32						
2017	33						
2018	34						
2019	38						
2020	37						
2021	17						
Total	1167						

- indicates that number is not shown due to small cell size, in accordance with NJDHSS security and confidentiality policies.

Note: County/City of Residence of Persons Living with HIV/AIDS is based on most recent address information reported.